

	6 months ended 30 June		6 months ended 30 June	
	2026 (unaudited)	2025 (unaudited)	2026 (unaudited)	2025 (unaudited)
	in PLN m		in EUR m	
Sales revenue	50	39	12	9
Operating loss	(30)	(51)	(7)	(12)
Gross profit/(loss)	571	(12)	134	(3)
Net profit/(loss)	581	1	137	0,24
Comprehensive income	584	(9)	137	(2)
Net cash from operating activities	(52)	(31)	(12)	(7)
Net cash from investing activities	108	337	25	80
Net cash from financing activities	(55)	(304)	(13)	(72)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	1	2	0,24	0,47
Earnings per share, basic and diluted (PLN/EUR per share)	1.40	0.00	0.33	0.00
Number of common shares in million used to calculate the earnings per share ratio	414	414	414	414

	Balance as at		Balance as at	
	30 June 2026 (unaudited)	31 December 2025	30 June 2026 (unaudited)	31 December 2025
	in PLN m		in EUR m	
Non-current assets	11,144	11,336	2,594	2,682
Current assets	1,566	650	364	154
Total assets	12,710	11,986	2,958	2,836
Non-current liabilities	695	3,256	162	770
Current liabilities	3,504	803	816	190
Equity	8,511	7,927	1,981	1,875
Share capital	4,522	4,522	1,053	1,070
Book value per share (in PLN/EUR per share)	20.56	19.15	4.79	4.53
Number of common shares in million at the end of the period	414	414	414	414

The above financial data for the periods ended 30 June 2026 and 30 June 2025 were converted into EUR according to the following rules:

- (1) individual items of the statement of financial position – at the average EUR exchange rate set by the National Bank of Poland (NBP): PLN 4.2963 on 30 June 2026 and PLN 4.2267 on 31 December 2025.
- (2) individual items of the statement of comprehensive income and the cash flow statement – at the exchange rate calculated as the arithmetic mean of the average EUR exchange rates set by the National Bank of Poland on the last day of each month of the financial period: PLN 4.2522 for the period 1 January-30 June 2026, PLN 4.2208 for the period 1 January-30 June 2025.